FORM PTO-1594
1-31-92

Paul N. Vanasse

Name of Person Signing



ATION

07-30-1999



Trapemark: Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

07-26-1999

DEM

EPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34 ▼	101104537▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tiger Electronics, Inc. 980 Woodlands Parkway	Name: Tiger Electronics, Ltd.
Vernon Hill, IL	
7.76:99	Internal Address:
1. 20-1	Street Address: 980 Voodlands Parkway
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — Illinois	City: Vernon Hills State: IL ZIP60061
Cther	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	Association
	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
d Outer	designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/461.576 - FLICKER FLASHER Additional numbers atta	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul N. Vanasse	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hasbro, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
-	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1027 Newport Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pawtucket State: RI ZIP: 02862	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/29/1999 NTHAI1 00000301 75461576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS TIGER ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with its principal place of business located at 980 Woodlands Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "FLICKER FLASHER", Serial No. 75/461,576, filed on March 28, 1998 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS TIGER ELECTRONICS, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration or application associated with it, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its respective registration or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Mark and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

302795.2

TIGER ELECTRONICS, INC.

Name Robert DVNN 64ck

Title SPCRETARY